
Hi  all,  

Thanks  again  for  a  great  day!  Here's  the  information  for  tomorrow.  

1)  Sunday  Elim  Rooms  –  Judge  Call  –  Diana  LL104    

    

Quarters  9  AM  (Judge  call  at  8:30)  

    

OI  –  Milbank  318,325,327,328  

    

DP  –  Milbank  302,307,323,324  

    

OO  –  Altschul  530,  805,  903,  Barnard  409  

    

  Semis – 11:45 AM (Judge Call at 11:15)   

    

DEC  –  Milbank  306,307,325  

    

DP  –  Milbank  323,  324  

    

DUO  –  Milbank  328,  405  Krueger  Lecture  Hall  

    

EXT  –  Prep  in  Milbank  207,  

    

-­  Rounds  in  Milbank  222,225,237  

    

OI  –  Milbank  302,  Barnard  409  

    

OO  –  Altschul  530,  805,  903  

    



Finals  –  2  PM  (Judge  Call  at  1:40)  

    

DEC  –  Milbank  307  

    

DP  –  Milbank  323  

    

DUO  –  Milbank  405  Krueger  Lecture  

    

EXT  –  Prep  in  Milbank  207,  Round  in  Milbank  328  

    

OI  –  Milbank  324  

    

OO  –  Altschul  903  

    

Awards  –  4  PM  

    

Diana  Event  Oval  

    

  2)  Judge  Pools  

QUARTERS  POOL  -­  8:30  AM  

    

Democracy Prep Bronx Prep Emmanuel Cruz 

Xavier Nicholas DeTorfino 

Berkeley Carroll Amanda Finigan 

Stuyvesant Ezequiel Gonzalez 

Regis Maria Keane 

Regis Michael Keane 



Fordham Prep Anthony Palombi 

Centreville Frank Allen Philpot 

Phoenix Country Day James Qian 

Scarsdale Satya Ravi 

Bronx HS Of Science Debbie Ro 

Ysleta Michael Tune 

Fontbonne Hall Gary Bradley 

Dighton-Rehoboth Rupert Burtan 

Dighton-Rehoboth Wendy Cordeiro 

Montfort Natalie Curro 

Xaverian Nick Duca 

Montfort Cindy Frank 

Democracy Prep Endurance Lewis Gurgis 

Phoenix Country Day Chris Jordan 

Scarsdale Will Maldarelli 

Stuyvesant Melissa Parker 

Regis Oleida Sullivan 

Holy Ghost Prep Mike Warner 

Fontbonne Hall Gabrielle Buenerd 

Beaver Melynda Christiansan 

Catholic Memorial Rob Croteau 

Catholic Memorial James Julian 

Scarsdale Alex Maddon 

St Joseph's Melissa Marcano 



Berkeley Carroll Arian Pentza 

Phoenix Country Day James Pergola 

Democracy Prep Harlem Prep Manuela Reyes 

Holy Ghost Prep Christine Seighman 

Fordham Prep James Squitieri 

Phoenix Country Day Bria Woodyard 

Walt Whitman Tomi Akinyoyenu 

  Yosan Alemu 

  Chiara Caraccio 

Montfort Irene Cassetta 

Xaverian Mandy Chin 

Harlingen HS South Maegan Conley 

Newton South Yuval Dinoor 

Newton South Rhea Dudani 

Phoenix Country Day Erin Guiney 

Xaverian Margaret Iuni 

Bronx HS Of Science Sarah Jones 

Walt Whitman Lee Keiser 

  Callum Kiser 

Stuyvesant Donna Lee 

Walt Whitman Gavin Mease 

Democracy Prep Bronx Prep Kadeem Penny 

  Camille Petersen 

  Ademali Sengal 



Needham John Sylvan 

  Ara Wanqing 

Harlingen HS South Julia Wise 

  Stanley Yu 

    

SEMIS  POOL  -­  Call  at  11:15  AM  

    

Xavier Nicholas DeTorfino 

Centreville Frank Allen Philpot 

Dighton-Rehoboth Rupert Burtan 

Catholic Memorial Rob Croteau 

Newton South Yuval Dinoor 

Democracy Prep Charter Mohammed Diallo 

Langley Melissa Fishman 

Collegiate Lubna Jafri 

St Joseph's David Risley 

Scarsdale Will Maldarelli 

Stuyvesant Melissa Parker 

Scarsdale Alex Maddon 

  Avery Park 

Metropolitan Expeditionary Learning Jane Sanders 

Bancroft Chris Sheldon 

Berkeley Carroll Amanda Finigan 



Ysleta Michael Tune 

St Joseph's Melissa Marcano 

Newton South Rhea Dudani 

Xaverian Michele Trizzino 

Berkeley Carroll Brigid Warnke 

Dighton-Rehoboth Wendy Cordeiro 

Stuyvesant Duval Bodden 

Bronx HS Of Science Emma Gometz 

Achievement First Brooklyn Nick Kaiser 

Phoenix Country Day Pinar Korzay 

Bancroft Pam Sheldon 

Phoenix Country Day Natalie Steinbrink 

Phoenix Country Day Sarah Wessel 

Catholic Memorial Matthew Wolfe 

Scarsdale Satya Ravi 

Bronx HS Of Science Debbie Ro 

  Chiara Caraccio 

Loyola Erika Imam 

Achievement First Brooklyn Ariella Reyes 

Regis Patricia Trillo 

Needham Paul PJ Wexler 

Fontbonne Hall Gary Bradley 

Holy Ghost Prep Mike Warner 

Beaver Meili Christiansen 



Xaverian Pat Drexler 

Millburn Peter Sonza 

  Sebastian Startz 

Regis Juan Trillo 

Regis Maria Keane 

Regis Michael Keane 

Regis Oleida Sullivan 

Fontbonne Hall Gabrielle Buenerd 

  Yosan Alemu 

Montfort Irene Cassetta 

Xaverian Mandy Chin 

Phoenix Country Day Erin Guiney 

Xaverian Margaret Iuni 

Bronx HS Of Science Sarah Jones 

  Callum Kiser 

Democracy Prep Bronx Prep Kadeem Penny 

  Camille Petersen 

  Ademali Sengal 

  Ara Wanqing 

  Stanley Yu 

Scarsdale Katie Blackwell 

Bronx HS Of Science Zarna Garg 

St Joseph's Kyra Guarneri 

Fontbonne Hall John Herron 



Metropolitan Expeditionary Learning Adam King 

Metropolitan Expeditionary Learning Shari Manning 

Holy Ghost Prep Elaine Mshomba 

Holy Ghost Prep Jim Nycz 

Holy Ghost Prep Noah Tapp 

Ysleta Cecy Zambrano 

    

FINALS  JUDGE  POOL  

Bancroft Chris Sheldon 

Berkeley Carroll Brigid Warnke 

Bronx HS Of Science Zarna Garg 

Democracy Prep Bronx Prep Emmanuel Cruz 

Walt Whitman Lee Keiser 

  Chiara Caraccio 

  Callum Kiser 

Montfort Cindy Frank 

Democracy Prep Harlem Prep Manuela Reyes 

Fordham Prep James Squitieri 

Bancroft Pam Sheldon 

Achievement First Brooklyn Ariella Reyes 

Metropolitan Expeditionary Learning Adam King 

Stuyvesant Ezequiel Gonzalez 

Walt Whitman Gavin Mease 

  Sebastian Startz 



  Camille Petersen 

  Ademali Sengal 

Fontbonne Hall John Herron 

Phoenix Country Day Kevin Joyce 

Needham John Sylvan 

Stuyvesant Duval Bodden 

Achievement First Brooklyn Nick Kaiser 

  Yosan Alemu 

  Ara Wanqing 

Xaverian Nick Duca 

Phoenix Country Day Chris Jordan 

Phoenix Country Day James Pergola 

Bronx HS Of Science Emma Gometz 

Regis Juan Trillo 

Scarsdale Katie Blackwell 

Fordham Prep Anthony Palombi 

Cypress Woods John III Augillard 

St Joseph's David Risley 

  Stanley Yu 

Holy Ghost Prep Elaine Mshomba 

Catholic Memorial James Julian 

3)  Reminder  that  Quarters  of  OI  is  Poetry.  

4)  Ballots  will  be  available  for  any  team  that  did  not  clear  AFTER  QUARTERS.  I  will  let  you  know  
where  tomorrow.  



5)  If  anyone  gets  sick  this  evening,  let  me  know  -­  914-­715-­7337.  

Joe    

 
	
  


